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Welcome You are staying:

The moment you have been counting down to has finally arrived; your break at Wooda is here! If you have any 
queries, please do pop into reception, give us a call or email us. Wishing you a very happy holiday!

Pitches

Holiday Homes & S-PodsGwelva Hills

Facilities

Our Park Rules

• Parents are responsible for the supervision of their children at all times, especially when using the park’s facilities. The children’s play area will close at 9.30pm.
• We ask everyone to respect other visitors on the park and keep noise levels down between 10.30pm and 7.30am. This also includes televisions and radios, which should be used 

considerately during the day, and should not be audible outside of your accommodation between the hours of 10.30pm and 7.30am.
• Unruly behaviour or underage drinking is absolutely not tolerated. Anyone found to be behaving in this manner will be asked to leave.
• In the interest of safety, skateboards, electric scooters and rollerblades are not permitted. Bicycles may be ridden on the park if used in a safe manner. Please do not ride

bicycles around the busy areas of the Reception and Shop. 
• Dogs are welcome on the park, but for obvious reasons of health and hygiene accidental fouling must be cleared up immediately. Anyone not doing so will be asked to leave 

the park. Dogs must be kept on a lead at all times and never left unattended. Dogs must never be left unattended in your accommodation and are only permitted in dog friendly 
accommodation units. They must be exercised in the designated areas.

• BBQ’s are permitted but MUST be raised off the grass at all times. They can be placed on a stand or bricks obtainable from the onsite shop to avoid burning the grass. Please 
never put your BBQ on the accommodation decking. Never take BBQs inside your accommodation or tent, and always make sure they are fully extinguished and cooled before 
disposing in the designated metal BBQ disposal bin found at the refuse points. We regret we do not allow fire pits, open fires or anything similar for health and safety reasons.

• Only one vehicle is permitted per touring pitch and two per accommodation. Additional vehicles must be parked in the designated areas. Commercial/sign written vehicles are 
not permitted on site. Additional vehicles will be charged for. Please abide by the speed limit of 5mph at all times. Electric vehicles must not use the domestic electricity from 
pitches and accommodation. Please use our designated Charge Points bythe Gwelva Hills Lodges.

• Ball games must not be played in the vicinity of any accommodation, caravan or tent. Please use the large area at the rear of the children’s play area.
• Please note that we DO NOT allow the flying of flags or illuminated poles outside your accommodation, caravan, motorhome or tent.
• Please respect our staff at all times. They are not responsible for the weather!
• Payment of your booking fees constitutes acceptance of these park rules. Wooda Farm Holiday Park reserves the right to terminate the booking of anyone who fails to abide by 

the park rules. The Management’s decision will be final.

We ask that the following are adhered to for everyone’s safety and enjoyment. Please ensure you read and understand them. Thank you!

UM26



Upper Meadow

Central area: 
non-electric camping, 
non-numbered pitches

Central area: 
non-electric camping, 
non-numbered pitches

Bramble Park

 

Gwelva Hills 

P

Tregea

Brambles

Maidenwood
Copse

E111

E112

E113

E114

E115
E116

8

7

6

E105

E106

E107

E108

E109

E110

E101

E100

E99

E98

E97

E96

E102

E103

E85

E84

E83

E82

E81

E80

E86

E87

E90

E91

E92

E93

E94

E95

E89

E88

P102

P103

P104

P105

P106

P107

P108

P101 P100 P99 P98 P97 P96 P95 P94 P93 P92 P91

P89

P88

P87

P86

P85

P84

P83

P82P81
P78 P79 P80

P77

P74
P75

P76

E65

E64

E66

E67

E70

E71

E69

E68

E72
E62

E63

E61

E60

E59

E58

E57

E56

E55

E54

E47

E48

E49

E50

E51

E52

E53

E43

E44

E45

E46

E40

E41

E42

P16

P10

P11

P12

P13

P14

P15

P6 P7
P8

P9

P46

P47

P1 P2 P3 P4 P5

P33

P38

P39

P40

P41

P42 P43

P44

P45

P37

P36

P35

P34

P32

P28

P29

P30

P31

P23

P27

P26

P25

P24

1

5

4

3

2

E25

E24E23

E22

E21

E20

E19

E18

E17

E26

E27

E28

E29

E30

E36

E35

E34

E33

E32

E31

E117

D1

D4

C10

C9

C8

C7

C6

D5

D3

D2C1

C2

C3

C4

C5

B1

B3

B2

B4

B5

B10

B8

B9

B7

B6

A5

A6

A7

A8

A9

A10

A11
A12 A13

A14 A15
A16 A17 A18 A19 A20 1 2 3

E0 E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 E8 E9 E10

E79 E78 E76 E75 E74 E73

E14

E8

E13

E12

E11

E10

E9

P21
P20 P19 P18 P17

P22

P53

P48

P49

P50

P51

P52

1

2

3

4

9

8

7

6

5

 

Footpath to farm 
area and amenities

E37

UM10

  UM9

   UM8

     UM7

      UM6

           UM5

            UM4

              UM3

              UM2

                UM1

UM16   UM17   UM18  UM19  UM20  UM21  UM22  UM23  UM24   UM25

UM11

UM41  UM40  UM39  UM38  UM37  UM36  UM35

UM12

UM13

UM14

  UM15

BP14   BP15   BP16   BP17   BP18   BP19   BP20

BP9    BP8     BP7     BP6    BP5    

 BP4

 BP10

BP1

BP2

BP3
BP11

BP12

BP13

G2

Tiscott
Wood

                              UM26

                           UM27

                         UM28

                      UM29

                    UM30
 
                  UM31
  
               UM32
 
            UM 33

          UM34

Footpath to Bush

The 
Treehouse

Bluebell 
View Point

River Strat

Acorn Walk

Bus Stop
(to Bude)

Bus Stop

Private Road

R

R

Solar
Panels

Gate

Gate

Dog Agility Course

G

G

G

G

Sandymouth 
Beach 

2.5 miles

Late night
arrivals with

elec hook-ups  

Fire assembly 
point 

Bude & 
Beaches 
1.5 miles

Footpath to 
Poughill

(Approx. 10 mins)

Public Footpath 
To Northcott Beach

Via Road & Track
(Approx. 30 mins)

Staff Only

Staff Area
No Access

Storage Area 
No Parking

North Coast Caravans 
Accessories & Repairs 

Shop

5
7

8

19

20 21

22

23

24

25

6

26

explore wooda Take a look around Wooda, there’s lots to discover! Please enquire at 
reception for use of the Pitch ‘n’ Putt, Tennis Court, Badminton Court and 
Gym. Nature Trail and Bike Trail maps are available at reception also! Food & 
Drink facility open times vary throughout the year.
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